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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of dwelling units constructed in various cantonments in Madhya Pradesh (M.P.) under the Married Accommodation Project (MAP) during the last three years;

(b) the measures taken by the Government to improve infrastructure in these cantonments in view of implementation of the Project;

(c) whether some illegal commercial activities have been reported in some of the cantonments areas in the State; and

(d) if so, the plan chalked out to stop these illegal activities?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a): The number of Dwelling Units (DUs) constructed in various Cantonments in Madhya Pradesh under Married Accommodation Project during the last three years is as follows:-

(a) Gwalior Air Force - 549 DUs

(b) Bhopal   - 1502 DUs

(c) Jhansi   - 1988 DUs

 Total   - 4039 DUs

(b): An exclusive ceiling of Rs.100 Cr has been allocated in Annual Major Works Programme for ancillary works related to the MAP infrastructure.

(c) & (d): No such illegal commercial activities have been reported in the Cantonment areas which have hampered the progress of MAP.
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